FORM PTO-1595 G-18-09-2	9-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
((Basi state Dall) Date		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	341071 <u>ched original documents or copy thereof.</u> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
HARTMUT UNTERBERG	Name: LUCAS INDUSTRIES PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	
	Internal Address: Stratford Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Solihull B90 4LA	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Great Britain	
Assignment	Street Address:	
Security Agreement		
Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: March 4, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Scott A. Blake	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	.	
	☐ Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
720 Water Street	11-0417	
City: Toledo State: OH ZIP: 43604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
09/28/1998 JSHRBRZZ 00000113 11041/ 0915/024 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
and original dodamont.	A	
Scott A. Blake Name of Person Signing	4913hr 9-18-98	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

REEL: 9474 FRAME: 0678

ASSTONMENT

Macton Culir	ndersigned (hereinalter Assignor) n oder	as made an invention
entitledMaster tyrn	(Title of Invention)	
for which the undersigne	d has made application for Letters	Patent of the United
States of America, and w	hich application was filed on <u>even</u>	date herewith 23
A NOW X LIE IN THE REAL PROPERTY AND A VALUE OF THE PROPERTY O	⟨XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
WHEREAS, Lucas	Industries public limited company (Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter Assignee),	a corporation duly organized and ex	isting under the laws of
Great Britain (State or Country)	and having its principal office	and place of business at
Stratford Road, Soli	hull B90 4LA, Great Britain	
	(Address)	
is desirous of acquiring	an interest therein;	
NOW, THEREFORE	, in consideration of One Dollar (\$	1.00) and other good and
valuable consideration,	the receipt and sufficiency of which	h are hereby
acknowledged, the above-	said Assignor by these presents doe	s sell, assign and
transfer unto the said A	ssignee, its successors, assigns, a	nd legal representatives,
the full and exclusive r	ight, title and interest to the said	d invention in the United
States of America, as des	scribed in the aforesaid application	n, and the Commissioner
of Patents and Trademarks	s is hereby authorized and requeste	d to issue said Letters
Patent to said Assignee,	for its interest as Assignee, its	successors, assigns, and
legal representatives.	<i>(</i>)	
Hartmut UNTERBERG	Harting Allutuses	4.3.98
Typed Name	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 09/18/1998

PATENT REEL: 9474 FRAME: 0679